



Ain Shams School of Interventional Neurology (ASIN)

From Basic to Advanced

Under Patronage of Prof. Ali El-Anwar

Dean of Faculty of Medicine, Ain Shams University

Prof. Tarek Youssef CEO Ain Shams University Hospitals

Prof. Nevine El Nahas
Chairman of Neuropsychiatry Department,

Chairman of Neuropsychiatry Department, Ain Shams University

Prof. Ahmed Elbassiouny
Director of ASIN Course

Prof. Azza Abdel Nasser

Director Neurology Unit, Ain Shams University, ESNPN President

16<sup>th</sup> APRIL 18<sup>th</sup> 2024

Education & training center, ASU Hospital

## **ASIN**

## Registration Fees

**Registration fees** 

Before 20 $^{\text{th}}$  March.

3000 L.E 3500 L.E

After 20<sup>th</sup> March.

This Package included the following:

- Coffee Break
- Lunch
- Congress Bag
- Certificate of Attendance

P.S. Add %14 Value Added Tax (VAT)

## **PAYMENT METHODS**

1- Bank Check Payable To: Misr2000 Medical Conference (Office located at 16 Fathy Talaat st. - Sheraton Buildings - Cairo)

2- Bank Transfer To: Bank Name: QNB ALAHLI Account Name: Misr2000 Medical Conferences

Account Number: 20310169801 Swift Code: QNBAEGCX

IBAN: EG690037005108182031016980167

Bank Key: 67

Branch: Makram Ebeid

Attentions Nereen H. Lawindy (Event Manager) E-mail: n.lawindy@misr2000online.net



16 Fathi Talaat Street-Sheraton Builds. - Cairo +20 (2) 22666152 -22666156 - 01001634534 www.misr2000.com www.facebook.com/misr2000